
MICDS Academic Calendar
Effective January 2024. Event details are subject to change.

2024-2025 School Year
DATE EVENT

Monday, August 12
Upper School Athletic Practices Begin for Student Athletes
New Faculty and Staff Orientation

Tuesday, August 13 All Faculty Return
Tue, Aug 13 - Fri, Aug 16 Middle and Upper School Welcome Week
Monday, August 19 Lower School New Student Welcome
Tuesday, August 20 Opening Day of School - Late Start
Wednesday, August 21 Late-Start School Day
Thursday, August 29 Lower School Parents Night 
Monday, September 2 Labor Day (School Closed)
Thursday, September 5 Middle School Parents Night
Thursday, September 12 Upper School Parents Night
Thursday, October 3 Rosh Hashanah (Student/Faculty Holiday)
Wednesday, October 16 JK-12 Student Parent Teacher Conferences 
Thursday, October 17 JK-12 Student Parent Teacher Conferences (No Classes)
Friday, October 18 JK-12 Student Parent Teacher Conferences (No Classes)
Tuesday, November 5 Election Day (Student/Faculty Holiday)
Wed, Nov 27 - Fri, Nov 29 Thanksgiving Holiday (School Closed)
Friday, December 20 Report Writing Day (Student Holiday)
Sat, Dec 21-Sun Jan 5 Winter Break (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Monday, January 6 Professional Development Day (Student Holiday)
Tue, Jan 7 - Fri, Jan 17 Winter Term
Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (School Closed)
Tuesday, January 21 Second Semester Begins
Monday, February 17 Presidents' Day (Student / Faculty Holiday)

Thursday, March 6

Lower School Parent Teacher Conferences 
(4th Grade students attend)
Middle and Upper School Parent Student Advisor Conferences
(All students attend their conferences)

Friday, March 7

Lower School Parent Teacher Conferences (No Classes)
(4th Grade students attend)
Middle and Upper School Parent Student Advisor Conferences (No Classes)
(All students attend their conferences) 

Sat, Mar 15 - Sun, Mar 30 Spring Break (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Monday, March 31 Students and Faculty Return
Friday, April 18 Good Friday (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Thursday, May 1 Last Day of School for Seniors
Friday, May 2 M.D. Eliot "Grandmother's" Day (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Saturday, May 3 May Day
Sunday, May 4 May Day Rain Date (Rain or Shine)
Mon, May 5- Fri, May 16 Advanced Placement Exams



Sunday, May 18 Commencement (4:00 p.m.)
Monday, May 26 Memorial Day (School Closed)

Thursday, May 29
Lower School 4th Grade Recognition Day
Middle School 8th Grade Celebration

Friday, May 30 Last Day of School (JK-11)
Monday, June 2 Report Writing Day (Faculty)

2025-2026 Academic School Year - Abbreviated Calendar
DATE EVENT
Tuesday, August 19 Opening Day of School - Late Start
Monday, September 1 Labor Day (School Closed)
Thursday, October 2 Yom Kippur (Student / Faculty Holiday) 
Wed, Nov 26 - Fri, Nov 28 Thanksgiving Holiday (School Closed)
Friday, December 19 Report Writing Day (Student Holiday)
Sat, Dec 20 - Sun, Jan 4 Winter Break (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Monday, January 5 Professional Development Day (Student Holiday)
Tue, Jan 6 - Fri, Jan 16 Winter Term
Monday, January 19 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (School Closed)
Tuesday, January 20 Second Semester Begins
Monday, February 16 Presidents' Day (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Sat, Mar 14 - Sun, Mar 29 Spring Break (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Thursday, April 30 Last Day of School for Seniors
Friday, May 1 M.D. Eliot "Grandmother's" Day (Student / Faculty Holiday)
Saturday, May 2 May Day
Sunday, May 3 May Day Rain Date (Rain or Shine)
Monday, May 18 Commencement (7:00 p.m.)
Monday, May 25 Memorial Day (School Closed)
Friday, May 29 Last Day of School (JK-11)


